TITLE : TVN 0201 01 AB0
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000023540
SPEC REV.: A2 Page 1 of 7
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

protection, latchup protection, etc. The ESD protection of TVS meets the immunity standard of
IEC 61000-4-2, level 4 (±15kV air, ±8kV contact discharge).
2.  Explanation of Part Number
TV N 0201 01 AB0
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Product Type：TV=TVS Diode
(2) Capacitance Code：N=Normal Capacitance
(3) Package Size Code
(4) Channel Code：01=1 Channels
(5) Specialized Specification Code
3. . Circuit Diagram & Dimension
Unit: mm 0201
L 0.60±0.05
W 0.30±0.05
T 0.30±0.05
C 0.20±0.1
TITLE : TVN 0201 01 AB0
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000023540
SPEC REV.: A2 Page 2 of 7
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. Specifications
4.1.  ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Operating Supply Voltage VDC 5 V
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air)
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact)
VESD ±15
±8
kV
Lead Soldering Temperature TSOL 260 (10 sec.) oC
4.2.  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MINI TYP MAX
UNIT
S
Reverse
Stand-Off Voltage
VRWM T=25 oC.   5 V
Reverse Leakage
Current
ILeak VRWM = 5V, T=25 oC.  1 2 μA
Reverse
Breakdown
Voltage
VBV IBV = 1mA, T=25 oC.  10  V
Clamping Voltage VCL IPP=1A, tp=8/20us, T=25 oC.  10 13 V
Channel Input
Capacitance
CIN VR = 0V, f = 1MHz, T=25 oC.  20  pF
4.3. TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Transmission Line Pulsing (TLP) Measurement
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 5 10 15 20
Transmission Line Pulsing (TLP) Voltage (V)
Tr